

## Approval Certificate for Alteration of Building Plan

Date: 11-09-2023

From:

The Chairman

Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality

Building Permit Number: SWS-OBPAS/2207/2023/1242/ALT/1

To:

## **TEENLOK PLAZA LLP**

Subject: Issue of sanction of Alteration of the building and issue of Building Permit under Rule 21

## **Building Particulars:**

Premises No
316
Holding No
316

Street/Lane
Dr B C Roy Road
Borough No
- 

Ward
Ward-26
Block No
-

Plot No: Khatian No LR-1438: 2783, 2781,LR-1438: 2785,2804,LR-1469: 2780,2812,LR-1469: 2802,2811,LR-1470:

2775,2776,LR-1470: 3518,3520,LR-1471: 3521,3522,LR-1472: 3523,3524,LR-1473: 3525,3526,LR-1475: 3527,3528,LR-1476: 3529,3530,LR-1509: 3531,3532,LR-1510:

3533,3534,LR-1511: 3535,3536,LR-1512: 3537,3538,LR-1512: 3539

Mouza ELACHI JL 70

Police Station sonarpur

## Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application dated 24-05-2023 for the sanction of the building with particulars mentioned above, this Building Permit is hereby granted subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. The Building Permit is valid up to 10/09/2026
- 2. The Building Permit No. SWS-OBPAS/2207/2023/1242/ALT/1 dated 11-09-2023 is valid for Mass Housing Project purpose
- **3.** The construction will be undertaken as per revised sanctioned plan only and no deviation from West Bengal Municipal (Building) Rules 2007(as amended) will be permitted.

Any deviation done against the said rules is liable to be demolished.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Pallab Kumar Das

Chairman